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IMPORTANT N01'ICE 

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due 
to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised 
that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were 
received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's respon
sibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order. 

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and 
amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients. 

CONTENTS • INHOUD 

No. 

GENERAL NOTICES 

41 Eastern Cape Liquor Act (10/2003): Lodgement of applications for registration .......................................................... . 

42 do.: Lodgement of applications for transfer of certificate of registration ...................................................................... .. 

Page Gazette 
No. No. 

3 

4 

2520 
2520 



PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 14 FEBRUARY 2011 No.2520 3 

GENERAL NOTICES 

No. 41 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

1. CM3 
[Reg 4 (1)] 

EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR ACT, 2003 (Act No. 10 of 2003) 
NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION 

Notice is hereby given that the applications for registration, particulars of which appear in the Schedule hereunder, have been 
lodged with the Board. 

Interested parties may, free of charge, inspect any application which appears in the Schedule hereunder and may within 
twenty one days of this notice, lOdge with the Board written representations in support of, or written objections. 

THEMBI ZONO - GXOYIYA 
EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR BOARD 
11 Febnuary 2011 

1 2 
Application Name and number of 

Number Ward 

ECP 19260 NMMM 

ECP 19261 Ward24NMMM 

ECP 19262 Ward 53NMMM 

ECP 19263 Ward 38NMMM 

ECP 19264 Ward 25 NMMM 

ECP 19265 Ward 18NMMM 

ECP 19266 Ward 42 NMMM 

ECP 19267 Ward 37NMMM 

ECP 19268 Ward 42 NMMM 

EC d5BCM 

4NMMM 
i 

ECP 19271 Ward 6 Nyandeni 
Municipality 

ECP 19272 Ward 3 Camdeboo 
Municipality 

ECP 19273 Ward 3 Makana 
Municipality 

ECP 19274 Ward 7 Camdeboo 
Municipality 

ECP 19275 Ward 5 Makana 
Municipality 

ECP 19276 Ward 5 Emalahleni 
MuniCipality 

E Ward 11 BCM 

E Ward 5 Engcobo 
MunicipalitY 

ECP 19279 Ward 8 Engcobo 
Municipalitv 

ECP 19280 Ward 15 Engcobo 
Municipality 

ECP 19281 Ward 8 Engcobo 
MunicipalitY 

ECP 19282 Ward 18 Intsika Yethu 
Municipality 

ECP 19283 Ward48NMMM 

ECP 19284 Ward 13NMMM 

ECP 19285 Ward 41 NMMM 

ECP 19286 -Ward 17 NMMM 

ECP 19287 Ward 9 KSD Municipality 

3 
Kind of registration 

applied for 

Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Conaumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 

on and off 

on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 

remises 
n on and off 

I Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
premises 
Consumption on and off 
oremises 
Consumption on and off 

! premises 
I Cons~mption on and off 

! Consumption on and off 
premises 

SCHEDULE 

i 4 5 
Kind of Name under which business is to be conducted and 

liquor to be particulars of the ert. street or farm 
sold 

All kinds Bra Day's Place, 34 Katoo Street, Zwlde, PE 

All kinds Nokwindla's Tavern, 6740 Ngwendu Street, Kwa Zakhele, 
Port Elizabeth 

All kinds Ekhosini Tavern, 33331 Mthathi Street, Ikamvelihle, PE 

All kinds Kwa Boy Boy's Tavern, 2880 Ntungwana Street, Kwa 
Noxolo, PE 

All kinds Mob's Tavern, 5449 Saba Street, Kwa Zakhele, PE 

All kinds Thembi's Place, 61536 Pasta Street, Greenfields, Kwa 
Zakhele, PE 

All kinds Namphelo's Tavern, 46 Cetu Street, "naye",,. ,~, 
KwaNobuhle, Uitenhage 

All kinds Zakiwe's Place, 10342 Siya Street, Joe Siavo, PE 

All kinds Emthini Tavern, 12 Msimbithi Street, KwaNobuhle, 
Uitenhage 

All kinds KTT & T Trading, 97b,c,d St Pauls Road, EL 

All Vuyiswa's Tavern, WVA 443 Airport Valley, Walmer Loc, 
PE 

All kinds Thandanani Tavern, MevanaAdmin Area, Zele Loc, 
Ubode 

Allki Sport Tavern, 9 Botterblom Street. Geluksdal, 
1'9..ville, Graaff Reinet 

All kinds XOlani's Tavem, 510 Songwiqi Street, Alicedale 

All kinds Gou Draai, 17 Graham Street, Pienaarsig, Nieu Bethesda 

All kinds Las Vegas Tavern, 7112 Extension 8, Joza Lac, 
Grahamstown 

All kinds Ezamandlovu Tavern, Top Village, Lady Frere 

All kinds Die Ark, 104 Elephant Road, East Bank Ext 8.Buffalo 
Flats, EL 

• All kinds Ebandleni Tavern, Majija Admin Area, Mangxamseni Lac, 
Engcobo .......... 

All kinds Zamokuhle Tavern, Mphandeni Lac, Nkondlo Admin Ares. 
Engcobo 

! Allkinds Kwamatshayana Tavern, Gqaka Lac, Kwamncayi Admin 
",rea, Engcobo 

All kinds Noluthando Tavern, Nkondlo Admin Area, Emacwereni 
Loc.Engcobo 

All kinds Myekeni Tavern, Ngcamageli Adrnin Area, Eluxeni Loc, 
Engcobo 

All kinds AJ's Tavern, Erf 28097, 44 BluesStreel, Tambo Ville, 
Kamesh, Uitenhage 

All kinds Bessies Place, Erf 6690, 199 Kobus Road, Gelvandale, 
PE 

All kinds Blue House Place, Erf 9123 Mjiba Street, Chatty, PE 

All kinds Channel One, Erf 10365 Maqanda Street, New Brighton, 
PE 

All kinds Peoples Choice·tavern, No. 48 John Beer Drive, 
Northcresl, Mthatha 



4 No. 2520 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 14 FEBRUARY 2011 

29. ECP 19288 Ward 6 Engcobo Consumption on and off All kinds I Ezibeleni Tavern, Sick Line Loc, Manzana Admin Area, 
Municipalitv premilles Enacobo 

30. ECP 19289 Ward 7 Nyandeni Consumption off premises All kinds Parkview Bottle Store. Erf 35,36,37 Nomandela Drive, 
Municipality Libode 

31. ECP 19290 Ward6NMMM Consumption on premises AU kinds Urban Blend, Erf 1689, 50 3'" Avenue, Newton Park, PE 
32. ECP 19291 Ward 5 Matatiele Consumption on and off All kinds Ebumnandini Tavern, Mbombo Loe, Matatiele 

Municipality premises 
33. ECP 19292 Ward 24 Umzimvubu Consumption on and off All kinds Sibuyile Tavern, Maxegwini Loc, Mt Frere 

MuniCipality premises 
34. ECP 19293 Ward 10 Ingquza Hill Consumption on and off All kinds Zamani Tavern, Magoba Loc, Lower Ntafufu Admin Area, 

Municipalitv premises Lusikisiki 
35. ECP 19294 Ward 10 Ingquza Hill Consumption on and off AUkinos NtokozwenfTavem, Magoba Lac, Lower Ntafufu Admin 

Municipality premises Area, Lusikisiki 
36. ECP 19295 Ward 24 Ingquza Hill Consumption on and off All kinds Thahle Tavern, Mkhamela Admin Area, Lusikisiki 

MunicipalitY premises 

No. 42 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

! 5. 

6. 

7. 

EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR ACT, 2003 (Act No. 10 of 2003) 

FORM 9 
[Reg 11 (1)] 

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION 

Notice is hereby given that the applications for transfer of certificates of registration, particulars of which appear in the Schedule 
hereunder, have been lodged with the Board. 

Interested parties may, free of charge, inspect any application which appears In the Schedule hereunder and may within twenty one 
days of this notice, looge with the Board written representations In support of, or written objections, 

THEMBIE ZONa - GXOYIYA 
EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR BOARD 
11 February 2011 

1 2 
Application Name and number 

Number of Ward 

ECP363 BCM 

ECP447 Nkonkobe 
Municipality 

ECP 924 [ukhanjl 
Municipality 

ECP 2152 Blue Crane Route 
Municipality 

ECP 2484 Gariep Municipality 

ECP 4407 BCM 

ECP 14521 BCM 

SCHEDULE 

3 4 5 
Particulars of certificate of Particulars of holder Particulars of 

registration of certificate of prospective holder of 
registration certificate of 

registration 
Crazy J's Down Town, 3 Gillwell JH Trust JH Trust 
Road, EL 
Qeqe Liquor Store, Shishini Temba America Oeqe I Mbuyiseli Umited Qeqe 
Street, Alice 
Nqandu Tavern, 615 Mlungisl, Nongqandulana XOlisile Gali 
Queenstown, 5320 Angelina Mgxali 
Barbls Tavern, 68 Grens Street, Bruce Cecil Josephs Christina Joseph 
Pearston 
Monde's Tavern, New location, ,Monde Mfaneklso Thamsanqa Deslvar 
Mlddelburg , Tamie 
Goodies Pub & Restaurant, 59 Joseph Roger Boum Nyathai David Waiganjo 
Cambridge Street" EL 
501 Pub & Grill, 3-5 Chambers Delevex 638 CC Nyathai David Walganjo 
Road, Quigney, EL 




