PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's responsibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.

CONTENTS • INHOUD

No.		Page No.	Gazette No.
	GENERAL NOTICES		
41	Eastern Cape Liquor Act (10/2003): Lodgement of applications for registration	3	2520
42	do.: Lodgement of applications for transfer of certificate of registration	. 4	2520

GENERAL NOTICES

No. 41

1. CM3 [Reg 4 (1)]

EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR ACT, 2003 (Act No. 10 of 2003) NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

Notice is hereby given that the applications for registration, particulars of which appear in the Schedule hereunder, have been lodged with the Board.

Interested parties may, free of charge, inspect any application which appears in the Schedule hereunder and may within twenty one days of this notice, lodge with the Board written representations in support of, or written objections.

THEMBI ZONO – GXOYIYA EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR BOARD 11 February 2011

SCHEDULE

	1 Application	2	3	4	5	
Application Number		Name and number of Ward	Kind of registration applied for	Kind of liquor to be sold	Name under which business is to be conducted and particulars of the erf, street or farm	
1	ECP 19260	NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Bra Day's Place, 34 Katoo Street, Zwide, PE	
2	ECP 19261	Ward 24 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Nokwindla's Tavern, 6740 Ngwendu Street, Kwa Zakhele Port Elizabeth	
3	ECP 19262	Ward 53 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Ekhosini Tavern, 33331 Mthathi Street, Ikamvelihle, PE	
4	ECP 19263	Ward 38 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Kwa Boy Boy's Tavern, 2880 Ntungwana Street, Kwa Noxolo, PE	
5	ECP 19264	Ward 25 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Mob's Tavern, 5449 Saba Street, Kwa Zakhele, PE	
6	ECP 19265	Ward 18 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Thembi's Place, 61536 Pasta Street, Greenfields, Kwa Zakhele, PE	
7	ECP 19266	Ward 42 NMMM	Conaumption on and off premises	All kinds	Nomphelo's Tavern, 46 Cetu Street, Khayelitsha, KwaNobuhle, Uitenhage	
8	ECP 19267	Ward 37 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Zakiwe's Place, 10342 Siya Street, Joe Slovo, PE	
9	ECP 19268	Ward 42 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Emthini Tavern, 12 Msimbithi Street, KwaNobuhle, Uitenhage	
10.	ECP 19269	Ward 5 BCM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	KTT & T Trading, 97b,c,d St Pauls Road, EL	
11.	ECP 19270	Ward 4 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Vuyiswa's Tavern, WVA 443 Airport Valley, Walmer Loc, PE	
12.	ECP 19271	Ward 6 Nyandeni Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Thandanani Tavern, Mevana Admin Area, Zele Loc, Libode	
13.	ECP 19272	Ward 3 Camdeboo Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Cool Sport Tavern, 9 Botterbiom Street, Geluksdal, Koebergville, Graaff Reinet	
14.	ECP 19273	Ward 3 Makana Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Xolani's Tavern, 510 Songwiqi Street, Alicedale	
15.	ECP 19274	Ward 7 Camdeboo Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Gou Draai, 17 Graham Street, Pienaarsig, Nieu Bethesda	
16.	ECP 19275	Ward 5 Makana Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Las Vegas Tavern, 7112 Extension 8, Joza Loc, Grahamstown	
17.	ECP 19276	Ward 5 Emalahleni Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Ezamandlovu Tavern, Top Village, Lady Frere	
18.	ECP 19277	Ward 11 BCM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Die Ark, 104 Elephant Road, East Bank Ext 8.Buffalo Flats, EL	
19.	ECP 19278	Ward 5 Engcobo Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Ebandleni Tavern, Majija Admin Area, Mangxamseni Loc, Engcobo	
20.	ECP 19279	Ward 8 Engcobo Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Zamokuhle Tavern, Mphandeni Loc, Nkondlo Admin Area. Engcobo	
21.	ECP 19280	Ward 15 Engcobo Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Kwamatshayana Tavern, Gqaka Loc, Kwamncayi Admin Area, Engcobo	
22.	ECP 19281	Ward 8 Engcobo Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Noluthando Tavern, Nkondlo Admin Area, Emacwereni Loc, Engcobo	
23.	ECP 19282	Ward 18 Intsika Yethu Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Myekeni Tavern, Ngcamageli Admin Area, Eluxeni Loc, Engcobo	
24.	ECP 19283	Ward 48 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	AJ's Tavern, Erf 28097, 44 Blues Street, Tambo Ville, Kamesh, Uitenhage	
25.	ECP 19284	Ward 13 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Bessies Place, Erf 6690, 199 Kobus Road, Gelvandale, PE	
26.	ECP 19285	Ward 41 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Blue House Place, Erf 9123 Mjiba Street, Chatty, PE	
27.	ECP 19286	Ward 17 NMMM	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Channel One, Erf 10365 Maqanda Street, New Brighton, PE	
28.	ECP 19287	Ward 9 KSD Municipality	Consumption on and off premises	All kinds	Peoples Choice Tavern, No. 48 John Beer Drive, Northcrest, Mthatha	

29.	ECP 19288	Ward 6 Engcobo	Consumption on and off	All kinds	Ezibeleni Tavern, Sick Line Loc, Manzana Admin Area,
		Municipality	premises		Engcobo
30.	ECP 19289	Ward 7 Nyandeni	Consumption off premises	All kinds	Parkview Bottle Store, Erf 35,36,37 Nomandela Drive,
		Municipality			Libode
31.	ECP 19290	Ward 6 NMMM	Consumption on premises	All kinds	Urban Blend, Erf 1689, 50 3rd Avenue, Newton Park, PE
32.	ECP 19291	Ward 5 Matatiele	Consumption on and off	All kinds	Ebumnandini Tavern, Mbombo Loc, Matatiele
		Municipality	premises		
33.	ECP 19292	Ward 24 Umzimvubu	Consumption on and off	All kinds	Sibuyile Tavern, Maxegwini Loc, Mt Frere
		Municipality	premises		
34.	ECP 19293	Ward 10 Ingquza Hill	Consumption on and off	All kinds	Zamani Tavern, Magoba Loc, Lower Ntafufu Admin Area,
		Municipality	premises		Lusikisiki
35.	ECP 19294	Ward 10 Ingquza Hill	Consumption on and off	All kinds	Ntokozweni Tavem, Magoba Loc, Lower Ntafufu Admin
		Municipality	premises		Area, Lusikisiki
36.	ECP 19295	Ward 24 Ingquza Hill	Consumption on and off	All kinds	Thahle Tavern, Mkhamela Admin Area, Lusikisiki
		Municipality	premises		

No. 42

FORM 9 [Reg 11 (1)]

EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR ACT, 2003 (Act No. 10 of 2003)

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Notice is hereby given that the applications for transfer of certificates of registration, particulars of which appear in the Schedule hereunder, have been lodged with the Board.

Interested parties may, free of charge, inspect any application which appears in the Schedule hereunder and may within twenty one days of this notice, lodge with the Board written representations in support of, or written objections.

THEMBIE ZONO – GXOYIYA EASTERN CAPE LIQUOR BOARD 11 February 2011

SCHEDULE

1 Application Number		2	3	4	5 Particulars of prospective holder of certificate of registration	
		Name and number of Ward	Particulars of certificate of registration	Particulars of holder of certificate of registration		
1.	ECP 363	ВСМ	Crazy J's Down Town, 3 Gillwell Road, EL	JH Trust	JH Trust	
2.	ECP 447	Nkonkobe Municipality	Qeqe Liquor Store, Shishini Street, Alice	Temba America Qeqe	Mbuyiseli Limited Qeqe	
3.	ECP 924	Lukhanji Municipality	Nqandu Tavern, 615 Mlungisi, Queenstown, 5320	Nongqandulana Angelina Mgxali	Xolisile Gali	
4.	ECP 2152	Blue Crane Route Municipality	Barbis Tavern, 68 Grens Street, Pearston	Bruce Cecil Josephs	Christina Joseph	
5.	ECP 2484	Gariep Municipality	Monde's Tavern, New Location, Middelburg	Monde Mfanekiso	Thamsanqa Desivar Tamie	
6.	ECP 4407	ВСМ	Goodies Pub & Restaurant, 59 Cambridge Street,, EL	Joseph Roger Boum	Nyathai David Waiganjo	
7.	ECP 14521	ВСМ	501 Pub & Grill, 3-5 Chambers Road, Quigney, EL	Delevex 638 CC	Nyathai David Waiganjo	